Engine
Engine Model:
General Motors 8.1 L Powertrain
EPA Certified Engines
Generator Models:
80--150REZG
80/100ERES
TP-6732 2/10

Group Parts Lists. List the part numbers of parts in the
groups.
Numbering System Significance
This manual uses the following numbering systems:
Group Number. A unique number representing a parts
group needed to assemble a generator set function. For
example, Group 1 is the Cylinder Head group.
Part Number. The part number identifies an individual
assembly, subassembly, component, or accessory kit.
Illustrations
Illustrations (or exploded-view drawings) best
representing the widest range of variations accompany
most groups in thismanual. Illustrations do not depict all
details and may not show all parts. Do not substitute
illustrations for assembly or disassembly.
How to Find Part Numbers
Use the following steps to locate a service replacement
part.
1. Identify the group most likely to include the
service part number.
2. Page forward to locate the group identified in
step 1 or find the appropriate page in the Table of
Contents.
3. Find the part on the illustration and note the item
number of the part or find the part description in
the parts list.
TP-6732 2/104
1--1: Dipstick
38010914
1
2
3
4
Items not shown: 5
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 GM52279 Dipstick w/tube 1
2 # Bolt, M8-1.25 x 40 Hx Hd Gr 8.8 1
3 GM61733 Washer 1
4 GM75194 Washer, Flat 5/16 USS 1
5 GM75195 Washer, Flat 5/16 SAE 1
TP-6732 2/10 5
1--2: Starter
38080301
1
2
3
4
5
Items not shown: 6
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 GM17378 Bolt, starter 2
2 GM59864 Starter 1
3 GM72312 Nut, M8-1.25 flange serrated 1
4 # Washer, Lock M5 2
5 # Nut, M5-.80 2
6 GM75165 Bolt, Starter Extended Thru 1
TP-6732 2/106
1--3: Fan Spacer
80--125 kW
38080606
1
2
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 GM16147 Spacer, fan 1
2 # Bolt, M8-1.25 x 80 Skt Hd Gr8.8 4
TP-6732 2/10 7
1--3: Fan Spacer
150 kW
38080204
1
2
Item Part No. Description Qty.
1 GM75122 Spacer, Fan T CAC 1
2 GM75207 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 2 1/2 Socket Hd 3